

Lifeline New York to Host Benefit Dinner in New York City

Dinner will benefit children's hospitals in Serbia with half of the proceeds helping Ukrainian refugee children

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, May 6, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Lifeline New York will host their benefit dinner at II Postino Ristorante in New York City. The dinner will benefit children's hospitals in Serbia, with half of the proceeds also going towards helping Ukrainian refugee children. Lifeline Humanitarian Organization is an international humanitarian



Lifeline New York Luncheon ©Patrick McMullan

organization that was founded in 1993 in response to the tragic situation in the former Yugoslavia, which was plagued by conflict and sanctions. Lifeline's mission is to alleviate and relieve the suffering of physically and mentally disabled children, orphans, and the elderly, as well as to improve medical facilities throughout the country.

About Lifeline:

Lifeline New York is a 501c(3) registered not-for-profit whose patron is HRH Crown Princess Katherine. The foundation was established in Belgrade in 2001 to improve the health and welfare of all those in need in Serbia regardless of religion or ethnic origin. HRH Crown Princess Katherine of Serbia inspired the work of Lifeline New York in exile with her husband HRH Crown Prince Alexander. During those trying years, HRH Crown Princess Katherine worked tirelessly to provide humanitarian assistance to Serbia.

For further information concerning Lifeline, please visit www.lifelineny.org T: @LifelineNYorg | I: @Lifelinenewyork

Norah Lawlor Lawlor Media Group, Inc. email us here Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/571400597

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.